



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 08260714 July 14, 2026 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E8X09-R0
District: Turnpike **Counties:** BROWARD, MIAMI-DADE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS PALM BEACH, TURNPIKE **Project(s):** 40585037204 (*)
Contract Desc: PAVEMENT MARKINGS - ZONE 1 - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$694,100.00	100.00% Intent to AWARD
2	TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$696,350.00	100.32%
3	MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$697,050.00	100.43%
	LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: AUGUST 11, 2026 AT 4:00 PM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08260714 July 14, 2026

Call Order: 006

Contract: E8X09-R0

District: Turnpike

Counties: BROWARD, MIAMI-
DADE, PALM BEACH,
TURNPIKE

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 40585037204 (*)

Contract Descr: PAVEMENT MARKINGS - ZONE 1 - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

The work under this Contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary to provide thermoplastic and painted pavement markings at various locations on the Homestead Extension of Florida's Turnpike (HEFT) SR 821, Milepost (MP) 0.0 to 47.9; Florida's Turnpike (SR 91), MP 0.0x to 100.0; and the Sawgrass Expressway (SR 869), MP 0.0 to 21.8; including ramps, feeder, and connector roads.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT

CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE DOCUMENTATION: Experience is required in the performance of Pavement Markings. Experience in Pavement Markings Form #850-070-06 must be filled out and submitted to be reviewed by the Department.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES LC		(2) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM									
0005	0102 14		200.000	125.00000	25,000.00	135.00000	27,000.00	110.00000	22,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR						
0010	0102913 29		5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00	1,650.00000	8,250.00	300.00000	1,500.00
	REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, MESSAGE, SYMBOL OR ARROW		EA						
0015	0710 11331		100.000	600.00000	60,000.00	475.00000	47,500.00	600.00000	60,000.00
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD,BLACK, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0020	0711 11102		0.500	7,500.00000	3,750.00	18,000.00000	9,000.00	7,500.00000	3,750.00
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		GM						
0025	0711 11123		500.000	8.00000	4,000.00	5.50000	2,750.00	3.00000	1,500.00
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08260714 July 14, 2026

Call Order: 006

Contract: E8X09-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES LC		(2) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM								
0030 0711 11124		2,000.000	10.00000	20,000.00	7.50000	15,000.00	4.00000	8,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		LF						
0035 0711 11125		200.000	12.00000	2,400.00	9.00000	1,800.00	7.00000	1,400.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		LF						
0040 0711 11160		5.000	450.00000	2,250.00	165.00000	825.00	200.00000	1,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		EA						
0045 0711 11170		5.000	200.00000	1,000.00	110.00000	550.00	110.00000	550.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		EA						
0050 0711 12101		30.000	3,200.00000	96,000.00	2,600.00000	78,000.00	3,500.00000	105,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0055 0711 12122		5,000.000	0.70000	3,500.00	3.00000	15,000.00	1.75000	8,750.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		LF						
0060 0711 12123		450.000	4.00000	1,800.00	5.00000	2,250.00	3.00000	1,350.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS WALK OR ROUNDABOUT		LF						
0065 0711 12124		2,000.000	6.00000	12,000.00	7.00000	14,000.00	4.00000	8,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08260714 July 14, 2026

Call Order: 006

Contract: E8X09-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES LC		(2) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM								
0070 0711 12125		450.000	8.00000	3,600.00	8.50000	3,825.00	7.00000	3,150.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK		LF						
0075 0711 12131		50.000	1,500.00000	75,000.00	1,100.00000	55,000.00	1,300.00000	65,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0080 0711 12160		15.000	200.00000	3,000.00	160.00000	2,400.00	150.00000	2,250.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE		EA						
0085 0711 12170		40.000	75.00000	3,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS		EA						
0090 0711 12201		30.000	3,200.00000	96,000.00	2,600.00000	78,000.00	3,500.00000	105,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0095 0711 12231		2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0100 0711 13101		5.000	3,200.00000	16,000.00	1,876.00000	9,380.00	2,700.00000	13,500.00
THERMOPLASTIC, HOT SPRAY, WHITE, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		GM						
0105 0711 13122		2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	5.79000	11,580.00	1.25000	2,500.00
THERMOPLASTIC, HOT SPRAY, WHITE, SOLID, 8" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08260714 July 14, 2026

Call Order: 006

Contract: E8X09-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES LC		(2) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM								
0110 0711 13123		500.000	4.00000	2,000.00	4.86000	2,430.00	1.50000	750.00
THERMOPLASTIC, HOT SPRAY, WHITE, SOLID, 12" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		LF						
0115 0711 13131		4.000	1,500.00000	6,000.00	778.00000	3,112.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00
THERMOPLASTIC, HOT SPRAY, WHITE, SKIP, 6" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		GM						
0120 0711 13201		4.000	3,200.00000	12,800.00	1,737.00000	6,948.00	2,700.00000	10,800.00
THERMOPLASTIC, HOT SPRAY, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		GM						
0125 0711 14560		5.000	1,500.00000	7,500.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		EA						
0130 0711 15101		3.000	6,500.00000	19,500.00	4,400.00000	13,200.00	6,000.00000	18,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0135 0711 15131		3.000	4,500.00000	13,500.00	1,650.00000	4,950.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		GM						
0140 0711 15201		3.000	6,500.00000	19,500.00	4,100.00000	12,300.00	6,000.00000	18,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08260714 July 14, 2026

Call Order: 006

Contract: E8X09-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES LC		(2) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM								
0145 0711 15231		3.000	4,500.00000	13,500.00	1,450.00000	4,350.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0150 0711 17 1		200.000	15.00000	3,000.00	5.00000	1,000.00	8.00000	1,600.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		SF						
0155 0713103101		2.000	22,000.00000	44,000.00	33,500.00000	67,000.00	30,000.00000	60,000.00
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		GM						
0160 0713103141		2.000	9,000.00000	18,000.00	13,500.00000	27,000.00	12,000.00000	24,000.00
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, 6-10 SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		GM						
0165 0713103201		2.000	22,000.00000	44,000.00	33,500.00000	67,000.00	30,000.00000	60,000.00
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		GM						
0170 0713107		15,000.000	2.00000	30,000.00	2.50000	37,500.00	3.00000	45,000.00
PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		SF						
0175 E710 11121		15,000.000	0.50000	7,500.00	1.25000	18,750.00	0.45000	6,750.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		LF						
0180 E710 11141		15,000.000	0.50000	7,500.00	1.25000	18,750.00	0.10000	1,500.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08260714 July 14, 2026

Call Order: 006

Contract: E8X09-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES LC		(2) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM								
0185 E710 11221		15,000.000	0.50000	7,500.00	1.25000	18,750.00	0.45000	6,750.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		LF						
0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM		Section Totals:	\$694,100.00		\$696,350.00		\$697,050.00	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$694,100.00		\$696,350.00		697,050.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	08260714	July 14, 2026	Call Order: 006	Contract: E8X09-R0
-----------------	----------	---------------	------------------------	---------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.